FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 MAR 0 7 2000 101314061 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

ADDRESS.

04	-11	-20	00	

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type X New X Assignment License Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name NAVIGATOR INC. Mark if additional names of conveying Darties attached Other Limited Partnership X Corporation Associal Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	ate Year
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Name NAVIGATOR INC. Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associa	ate Year
Document ID # Security Agreement Number Pro Tunc Assign Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name NAVIGATOR INC. Formerly	ate Year
Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name NAVIGATOR INC. Formerly	Year 99
Name NAVIGATOR INC. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associa Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization BAHAMAS	Year 99
Name NAVIGATOR INC. Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associa Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization BAHAMAS	99
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associa Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization BAHAMAS	tion
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Associa Other X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization BAHAMAS	tion
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization BAHAMAS	
Desiring Des	
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name VAN NELLE TABAK NEDERLAND BV	
THE THE TIME TO BE A STATE OF THE STATE OF T	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) P. O. BOX 71744	
Address (line 2) 1008 DE AMSTERDAM	_
Address (line 3) THE NETHERLANDS	<u> </u>
City State/Country Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party	
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.	.n
Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization THE NETHERLANDS	
00 JSHABAZZ 00000072 75208878 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
40.00 00	
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents of the control of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the documents of the control	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002047 FRAME: 0038

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99	1618B	Page 2				
OMB 0851-0027 Domestic R	epresentative Name and	Address Enter for the first Re	TRADEMARK			
Name	BREWSTER TAYLOR	Little for the mat up	coloning Party Only.			
Address w						
Address (line 1)	TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA					
Address (line 2)	1199 NORTH FAIRFAX S	TREET				
Address (line 3)	SUITE 900					
Address (line 4)	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA	22314				
Correspond	lent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	703) 73994900			
Name	LARSON & TAYLOR					
Address (line 1)	BREWSTER TAYLOR					
Address (line 2)	Address (line 2) TRANSPOTOMAC PLAZA					
Address (line 3)	Address (Nne 3) 1199 NORTH FAIRFAX STREET, SUITE 900					
Address (line 4)	ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA	22314				
Pages	•	ges of the attached conveyance do	cument # -6-			
Trademark /	including any attachments.	r Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
	• •	ne Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BO)				
Trad	emark Application Number(s) Registr	ration Number(s)			
75/208,87	78	1,686,628				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # -2-						
Fee Amount	t Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00			
		sed XX Deposit Account				
Deposit A (Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or if addit	tional fees_can be charged to the account.)	# 12-0555			
	De	eposit Account Number:	#[12-0555			
	A	uthorization to charge additional fees:	Yes XX No			
Statement and Signature						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.						
	HOMED MALL OF	B. L.	MARCH 7, 2000			
	WSTER TAYLOR of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed			

XXII/T03134US0

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re Registration of	?
NAVIGATOR INC.	}
Registration No. 1,686,628	}
Issued: May 12, 1992	•
Mark: ROUTE 66 plus design)

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Larson & Taylor, whose postal address is 1199 North Fairfax Street, Suite 900,

Alexandria, Virginia 22314, United States of America, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

VAN NELLE TABAK NEDÉRLAND BV

(Date)

(Signature)

(Print Name)

Title)

O:\LITIGATE\JR\54\54.MER

Trade Mark Assignment: UNITED STATES

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 17th day of August One thousand nine hundred and

ninety-nine BETWEEN Navigator Inc., whose registered office is at 1st Floor, Euro-Canadian

Centre, Marlborough Street, Nassau, Bahamas (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the

first part and Van Nelle Tabak Nederland BV of Officia 1, De Boelelaan 7, 1083 HJ Amsterdam,

The Netherlands (postal address PO Box 71744, 1008 De Amsterdam, The Netherlands), having

its statutory seat at Amsterdam (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the second part.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the Registered Proprietor of the trade mark short particulars whereof

are set out in the schedule below (hereinafter referred to as "the Trade Mark").

AND WHEREAS the Assignor is desirous of assigning unto the Assignee the Trade Mark

including the goodwill of the business in the goods in respect of which the Trade Mark is used.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of £100 (one hundred pounds sterling) the receipt of which

the Assignor hereby acknowledges the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee with full title

guarantee all the property rights and interest in the Trade Mark together with the goodwill of the

Assignor's business in the goods in respect of which the Trade Mark is used TO HOLD unto the

Assignee absolutely.

SCHEDULE HEREINBEFORE REFERRED TO:

Number Mark

Class Status

1686628

ROUTE 66 [LABEL 610]

34 GRANTED

75/208878 ROUTE 66 [WORDS]

GRANTED Partie

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed by or on behalf of the parties

hereto on the date first above written

MELROSE SERVICES LIMITED

By: Title:

for and on behalf of NAVIGATOR INC.

By: Title:

for and on behalf of

RECORDED: 03/07/2000

VAN NELLE TABAK NEDERLAND BV